



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.3932 OF 2019**

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-Op.  
Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The Dist. Dy. Registrar, And Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1705 OF 2024**

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. Srushti Mandade i/b SSB Legal & Advisory for the Petitioner.*  
*Adv. Dishang Shah i/b P.M. Shah for Respondent No. 3.*  
*Adv. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for the State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : September 25, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. As the settlement talks are going on, stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**