

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3932 OF 2019

Worli Pankaj Mansion Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Dist. Dy. Registrar, And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1705 OF 2024

Worli Pankaj Mansion C.h.s Ltd.,PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Srushti Mandade i.by SSB Legal & Advisory for the
Petitioner.

in WP/1705/2024

Adv. Dishang Shah i/by P.M. Shah for Respondent.

Adv. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 16th October, 2024

P.C. :

By constent,stand Over to 27/11/2024 .Interim/Ad-interim
relief is granted earlier,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)